

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2617/2024

Rahul Saini Son Of Mr. Suresh Saini
-----Petitioner

Versus

Shweta Saini & Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Saini (present in person)
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

23/02/2024

For the reasons stated in the application no.2/2024 seeking waiver of the defects no.1 & 2, the same is allowed in part. The defect no.1 is waived.

The petitioner in person prays for and is granted a week's time to remove the remaining defect failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

If compliance is made within time, list the matter on 11.03.2024 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J