

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2617/2024

Rahul Saini Son Of Mr. Suresh Saini

----Petitioner

Versus

Shweta Saini Wife Of Shri Rahul Saini Daughter Of Shri Kailash Saini

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Rahul Saini, petitioner present in person. |
| For Respondent(s) | : |                                                |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

**Order**

**13/11/2024**

Heard on the application No.03/2024 for amendment in the writ petition as well as for impleading the Union of India as party respondent in the writ petition.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Heard on the another application No.01/2024 under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the writ petition.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The delay in filing the writ petition is hereby condoned.

Amended cause title be filed within a period of two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J