

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2617/2024

Rahul Saini Son Of Mr. Suresh Saini & Anr. -----Petitioners

Versus

Shweta Saini Wife Of Shri Rahul Saini Daughter Of Shri Kailash Saini & Ors. -----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Saini (petitioner present-in-person)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma, Adv., for Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AG Mr. C.S. Sinha, CGPC, for Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

29/11/2024

Issue notice to respondent No.1 on payment of PF within one week, returnable in four weeks.

Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Rajendra Prasad, learned Advocate General for State respondent No.2.

Mr. C.S. Sinha, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. R.D. Rastogi, learned Additional Solicitor General for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the respective respondents are granted four weeks' time to file reply. Learned counsel for petitioners is directed to file rejoinder within two weeks.

List this case after six weeks for further orders.

Registry is directed to publish the names of Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma, associate of Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General and Mr. C.S. Sinha, associate of Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General as counsel for the respective respondents in the cause list.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ