

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2617/2024

Rahul Saini & Another.	-----	Petitioners
Versus		
Shweta Saini & Others.	-----	Respondents

For Petitioners	:	Mr. Rahul Saini, Petitioner No. 1 present in person
For Respondents	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General assisted by Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Advocate, Mr. Chinmay Sharma, Advocate, Mr. Vaibhav Bhansali, Advocate & Kshitiz Sharma, Advocate Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General assisted by Ms. Harshita Thakral, Advocate, Ms. Dhriti Laddha, Advocate & Mr. Tanay Goyal, Adv.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS
Order

03/02/2025

Heard on Application No. 1/2025 for amendment and prayer
for impleadment of new respondent.

Application is considered and allowed. New respondent as
prayed for in the application is allowed to be impleaded. Amended
Cause Title is also taken on record.

Reply be filed by the respondents within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the petitioners within two weeks
thereafter.

List this matter after six weeks.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J	(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ
----------------------	---------------------------------