

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2617/2024

Rahul Saini Son Of Mr. Suresh Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shweta Saini Wife Of Shri Rahul Saini Daughter Of Shri Kailash Saini

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Saini, petitioner present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General assisted by Ms. Dhriti Laddha & Mr. Tanay Goyal Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG assisted by Ms. Pooja Sharma Mr. Sumit Teterwal with Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary Mr. Chinmay Sharma & Mr. Kshitiz Sharma on behalf of Mr. RD Rastogi, ASG Mr. Prateek Madnani & Mr. Lakshya Sharma

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

15/05/2025

Since the cost has not been paid, we are not inclined to take up the matter.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT), J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA), CJ

KAMLESH KUMAR-RAHUL/1