

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2617/2024

Rahul Saini Son Of Mr. Suresh Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shweta Saini Wife Of Shri Rahul Saini Daughter Of Shri Kailash Saini

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Sr. CGPC through VC Mr. Kshitiz Sharma, Adv., Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. & Mr. Chinmay Sharma, Adv. for Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Sr. Adv. Ms. Dhriti Laddha, Adv. for Advocate General Mr. Lakshaya K.Sharma, Adv. For Mr. L.L. Gupta, Adv. Mr. S.M. Sharma for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

22/07/2025

Learned Advocate General is not available today.

A request has been made to adjourn the matter although Hon'ble Apex Court has directed the matter to be heard expeditiously.

In the interest of justice, we list this matter again on 06.08.2025.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J