

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2617/2024

Rahul Saini Son Of Mr. Suresh Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shweta Saini Wife Of Shri Rahul Saini Daughter Of Shri Kailash Saini

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Sr. CGPC with Mr. Devesh Yadav for UOI Mr. Lakshaya Sharma, Adv. for Mr. L.L. Gupta, Adv. Mr. S.M. Sharma, Adv. Ms. Harshita Thakral, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

01/09/2025

Put up before another Bench in which one of us '*Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Prakash Sharma*' is not a member.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

HEENA/MAHIMA/08