

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2617/2024

Rahul Saini Son Of Mr. Suresh Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shweta Saini Wife Of Shri Rahul Saini Daughter Of Shri Kailash Saini

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Saini, Petitioner (in person)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General assisted by Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma, Advocate Manoj Sharma, Additional Advocate General assisted by Mr. S. M. Sharma, Advocate. Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Advocate assisted by Mr. Chinmay Sharma, Advocate. (for UOI)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

11/11/2025

List on 21.11.2025 as prayed by counsel for the respondent.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J