

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2617/2024

Rahul Saini Son Of Mr. Suresh Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shweta Saini Wife Of Shri Rahul Saini Daughter Of Shri Kailash Saini

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Saini (Petitioner present in Person)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG with Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari (through VC) Mr. Lakshay Sharma for Mr. L. L. Gupta Ms. Harshita Thakral for Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General Mr. S.M. Sharma for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG Mr. Chinmay Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

18/12/2025

During course of argument, petitioner has placed an affidavit. The same is taken on record.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to submit a counter affidavit.

List on 12.01.2026.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J