

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2617/2024

Rahul Saini Son Of Mr. Suresh Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shweta Saini Wife Of Shri Rahul Saini Daughter Of Shri Kailash Saini

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sumit Teterwal and Ms. Divya Modi for Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.M. Sharma, AAAG for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

12/01/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 submits the he will file counter-affidavit during the course of the day.

Office is directed to place the said affidavit on record.

List this matter on 23.01.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Dushyant/1