

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2617/2024

Rahul Saini Son Of Mr. Suresh Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shweta Saini Wife Of Shri Rahul Saini Daughter Of Shri Kailash Saini

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Saini } present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad Sharma, AG assisted by Ms. Dhriti Laddha, Adv. Mr. Tanay Goyal, Adv. Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG with Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari, Adv. Ms. Divya Modi, Adv. Mr. S.M. Sharma, AAAG for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG Mr. Lakshaya Sharma Ms. Kanishka Khandelwal Ms. Pratibha Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

09/02/2026

The petitioner in person seeks two weeks' time to amend the writ petition.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List this matter on 09.03.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J