

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2617/2024

Rahul Saini Son Of Mr. Suresh Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shweta Saini Wife Of Shri Rahul Saini Daughter Of Shri Kailash Saini

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Saini, Petitioner (in person).
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General assisted by Mr. Tanay Goyal, Advocate. Mr. Bharat Vyas, Additional Solicitor General. Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Advocate. (through VC)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

21/04/2026

Counsel for the respondent(s) seeks three weeks' time to file
reply.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 28.05.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J