

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2617/2024
URN: CW / 4940U / 2024

Rahul Saini Son Of Mr. Suresh Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shweta Saini Wife Of Shri Rahul Saini Daughter Of Shri Kailash Saini

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Saini, present in person.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, Additional Solicitor General assisted by Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Ms. Anima Chaturvedi & Mr. Chinmay Sharma. Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG assisted by Mr. Vishal Kumar, AAAG.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

02/07/2026

Heard on the application 03/2026 for impleading the Rajasthan High Court, through the Registrar General, Jaipur as party respondent in the writ petition.

Counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant submits that he wants to press the validity part of the writ petition.

In that view of the matter, the application (03/2026) is dismissed.

List the matter after four weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J